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BORGWARNER CHEMICALS INC ...SHIPPING ADDRESS
BAYM.AR PLANT

POST OFFICE BOX 2520 PORT BIENVILLE INDUSTRIAL PARK8PY ST LOUIS MISSISSIPpI 395212520 PEARLINGTON MIS$ISSIppj 39572
.t s$

1ELECOPIR COVER LETTER

TIME 4o
ON

-_

-i _-
__________

________________________

tt

-LOCATION

..NUMBER.0FPAGES BEING SENT INCLUDING COVER LETTER

SENDING FROM XEROX 7020 TELECOPIER FULLY AUTOMATIC WHICH
ESPEED OFYOUR MACHINE

ECOPIER NUMBER 601

CAN VERIFY RECEIPT TO
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STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONS

OFFICE OF STATE POLICE

NOTICE OP VIOLATION REPORT 11407
PROPOSED FINDING AND PROPOSED CIVIL PENALTY

MARCH 31 1988

749-83IR
BORG WARNER CHEM INC

BOX 2520

BAY ST LOUIS MS 4678210

IT IS ASSERTED THAT ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARYI 1988 AT 1251 HOURS

DILLARD HENRY OP PICAYUNE MS AN AGENT OF MARINE SHALE PROCESSORS INC

OF MORGAN CITY LA DID UNLAWFULLY OPERATE 85 PYRE MS LICENSE I91788

PULLING TRAILER ME LICENSE P35561 UPON PUBLIC HIGHWAY IN LOUISIANA AT

LA 3032 NP IN VIOLATION OF LA R.S 321501 BY SEQ OR REGULATIONS

ADOPTED PURSUANT TO LA R.S 321504 TO WIT

REGULATION VIOLATION PENALTY

172.202 IMPROPER SHIPPING PAPERS $500.00

AS THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY IN THIS MATTER YOU ARE ENTITLED TO HEARING

AS PROVIDED FOR IN LA R.S 321512 TO PRESENT RELEVANT EVIDENCE CONCERNING

ANY VIOLATION OR PENALTY REQUEST FOR THE REARING MUST BE MADE IN WRITING

AND POSTMARKED OR RECEIVED WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS FROM RECEIPT OP THIS NO
TICE IF YOU FAIL TO TIMELY REQUEST HEARING THE PENALTY WILL BECOME FINAL

AFTER THE 30TH DAY AND ANY MONETARY PENALTY MUST THEN BE PAID

PLEASE REMIT THE PROPOSED MONETARY PENALTY IF AN AMOUNT IS NOTED OR
IF DESIRED REQUEST HEARING TO TUE ATTENTION OF THE MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY

UNIT AT THE POST OFFICE BOX LISTED BELOW IN ANY REPLY TO THIS NOTICE

PLEASE REFER TO REPORT 11407 AS SUCH THIS TICKET NUMBER SHOULD BE NOTED

ON YOUR REARING REQUEST OR YOUR CERTIFIED CHECK OR MONEY ORDER WHICH IS

TO 8E MADE PAYABLE TO

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OP PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORPBCrIONS

TO ENFORCE THE COLLECTION OF ANY MONETARY PENALTY THE DEPARTMENT HAY

ORDER THE REMOVAL OF THE OFFENDING VEHICLE LICENSE TAG OR SEIZURE OF THE

VEHICLE OR SUSPEND THE OPERATORS LICENSE OF AN OFFENDING DRIVER

YOU ARE FuRTHER DIRECTED TO CORRECT TEE CAPTIONED PRACTICE OR DISCREP

ANCY IMMEDIATELY AND TARE STEPS TO AVOID ANY RECURRENCE FUTURE VIOLATION

OF THE REGULATIONS WILL RESULT IN OTHER ACTION BY THE DEPARTMENT WITH POSSI

BIE ASSESSMENT Of AN ENHANCED CIVIL PENALTY

FOX TEE SECRETARY

1MAL
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY UNIT

5049256113
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STATE OF LOUISIANA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONS
OFFICE OF STATE POLICE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION REPOftT 11407

PROPOSED FINDING AND PROPOSED CIVIL PENALTY
MARCH 1988

BORG WARNER CHEM INC

BOX 2520

BAY ST LOUIS MS 46Th2-1O

IT IS ASSERTED THAT ON THE 14TH DAY JANUARY 1988 AT 1251 HOURs

DILLARD HENRY OF PICAYUNE MS AN AGENT OF MARINE SHALE PROCESSORS INC

OF MORGAN CITY LA DID UNLAWFULLY OPERATE 85 PTRB MS LICENSE 91788

PULLING TRAILER ME LICENSE P35561 UPON PUBLIC HIGHWAY IN LOUISIANA AT

LA 3052 HP IN VIOLATION OF LA aS 32x1501 ET SEQ OR REGULATIONS

ADOPTED PURSUANT TO LA R.S 321504 TO WIT

REGULATION VIOLAtION PENALTY

172202 IMPROPER SHIPPING PAPERS $500.00

AS THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY IN THIS MATTER YOU ARE ENTITLED TO HEARING

AS PROVIDED FOR IN LA R.S 321512 TO PRESENT RELEVANT EVIDENCE CONCERNING

ANY VIOLATION OR PENALTY REQUEST FOR THE HEARING MUST DE MADE IN WRITING

AND pOSTMARKED OR RECEIVED WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS PROM RECEIPT OP THIS NO
TICE IF YOU PAIL TO TIMELY REQUEST HEARING THE PENALTY WILL BECOME FINAL

AFTER THE 30TH DAY AND ANY MONETARY PENALTY MUST THEN BE PAID

PLEASE REMIT THE PROPOSED MONETARY PENALTY IF AN AMOUNT IS NOTED OR

IF DESIRED REQUEST HEARING TO THE ATTENTION OF THE MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY

UNIT AT THE POST OFFICE BOX LISTED BELOW IN ANY REPLY TO THIS NOTICE

PLEASE REFER TO REPORT 11407 AS SUCE THIS TICKET NUMBER SHOULD BE NOTED

ON YOUR HEARING REQUEST OR YOUR CERTIFIED CHECK OR MONEY ORDER WHICH IS

TO BE MADE PAYABLE TO

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONS

TO ENFORCE TilE COLLECTION OP ANY MONETARY PENALTY TEE DEPARTMENT MAY

ORDER THE REMOVAL OF THE OFFENDING VEHIClE LICENSE TAG OR SEIZURE OF THE

VEBICLE OR SUSPEND THE OPERATORS LICENSE OF AN OFFENDING DRIVER

YOU ARE FjIRTHER DIRECTED TO CORRECT TEE CAPTIONED PRACTICE OR DISCREP

ANCY IMMEDLATELY AND TARE STEPS TO AVOID ANY RECUPP.EIJCE FUTURE VIOLATION

OF THE REGULATIONS WILL RESULT IN OTHER ACTION BY THE DEPARTMENT WITH POSSI

BLE ASSESSMENT OF AN ENHANCED CIVIL PENALTY

FOX THE SECRETARY

MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY UNIT

5049256113
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ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITYHThJUS WASTE DIVISION

P.O BOX 4430

VNRCUGE LOUISLQA 70804

or Foic% U1 oti.h 2.aopi t.wrIr3

f4I4144L

REcYCLEREUsE

MANIFEST 066601

Paginrst
UNIFORM14AZARPUS i1S1 7141216 8IO8 I___WASTE ____

cDJ
CO

01
CO

c-f
-7

S_

.J case1$lotUNhrnO 0f4 MldnQ AOOrsu

-Warner Chenicals Inc
.% Poe$ Office Böx 2520

-1 by St Louis MS 395212520
45 GIrc.rstor Phon iOl -I 6675210

Form APprOOd.OIl No O1O.OO3Lbpfru

-I

IttofmsDc1 Sri ns IFII000 Ifli

noi riquirad bY Fd.r$I
Ow

A.5t$ AISMIt

111ri$flSr GomNrv POIM UI US EPA ID

arine Shale Proceseora
TtOrl5oflef GmpinyNIæŁ

IH II
si5nii iclkr HiM arid Sti-Adeau 10

MARINE SHALE PROCESSORS INC

..I4I0HWAY90EAT .- .- ..

M0RGAN CITY LOU1SIANA7OSBO .- ILIAIDIG181iO 5I7 7_I2.L

if

r-

1U4e Ylannable1 UN1206

2.cont

Coppsr

Wa So1van and Wat.i Iixture Flaiable Ul2O6-

Waste Copper -Sulfide contaminated vith Solvents
Pab1e Uu-1O6 .-

Masts pp olgorSoLventa/water ixtur
naa .0 U-Q6

I-

1I.I.psclpI Hirisofig nu.-mwmpw ..-
.. ..--j--.-

In aae of an emer5sncy please notify BorgWarner Chmca1 rue

Xarine Shale Procassora Inch 504/6313626-- ---- --_-..
.- -- .--.-.-

II GINLOIATOI$ CEATIRCATION-t haisy.daofacuthit thu ooflttnt Ofb$ struriMPt OsiPy arid ..

proat ah.ppn name aid iii pac..d mlitid aM I.bd arid Iii .ICmpct5 Its prsr vrialioi for pnqw .ç.-
1-efOid rig to appicabta II riatrortl and naticriat gvrnm.ri% raguIltioni

Ill Inh arS 4u$tlt4y9SMItOr.ICr1IIythhI Ihivi program Inptac ic roducs thu voltima aridtoxicity wlIt geriirIIeO fotP.dgr hivi datermined t94

micultypractrchDO 04 Lh$tIPIyC atiitadthi practIC3ba m.tbf trIItmStit itoraga ordpo.I currintly evaIbfsit me cimtrtunttuth prai.ntand

futw4 thru.t to humOtsiflitti IriditlO rtrOrt if am 0101111 ql.erit.rvg.r4r010i.I goodtaith efCflt mn mit .t wait .rse.ttOnri4 sole-ct

SrI m.tPicd IPII si v.il.bl to in and thot cats sffr

iA Mwi P4y yew1

Dannie Dowell I.- .- 44l2f dL.iq/ iOili 1-14 jail

17.Tr.naçmclut Ar.o0gwn.ri ct Re-CitOt of MMtC$

na .4arr.wr1 PI U.tris .a/
II

Prlntadflypld He-mi

lienryTDillrd

Cl

0.

-L

O0 IMmI

11

LOsiorparicy dicattomi Spec

-O

AL4 _t.9 I0U4i8f81

_._.__.__

MOnth 047 YI1I

II

GBE 44712

CONFI DENTIAL

lity OwnSr Or Operstor Csmjfcuioim of r.sipf of haulrdCOja m$til$ CcylOd thI msMI$t IOSPO ii tiIid its tiltsS IC

LPA Form $7X42 Roy 9/U QrIit-DaO G-Ooriyaws 2nd Yerom-OieaV Ptirrrtportw -Ors.ator let
Oi



SDG-wAP.E
1Y PLAN

IST OFFICE BOX 2520

3.Y ST LjIS MS$ISSIpp 3952-252o

rELCOPR CO L1TER

_________ TIME

___ LOCATION

Po

___________

V.-1ii
.--

Vt

Vt

1---

VV

VV

VV

VtVV

5_

cor
3-I
cD

cD

-CD

r1

rf

CDCD
rt

CI

-ISl1

Cl

VV .TV

VV_ -- VV

POM
____________ LOCATION

tI1BER CF PAGES BEING SENT INCLUDING COVER LETS

iE ARE SEDLNG FROM XEROX 7020 TELECOPIER FULLY AUTOMATIC1 WHrC4 WILL AthSi
IC T-E SPEED OF YOJR MACHINE

OR TELECOPIE NLMBEq 601/466-3000

CMI VERIFY RECEIPT TO 60l/467-82A0-.
THANK YOU

VV VV

.- Ferr TCL -1
.4

GBE 44713

CONFIDENTIAL
V-.V ..



I-

500.00

STATE OF IAUSIkNA
DEPARTMENT OF PIBLIC FETV A\t COiRITOS

OFFICE OF SFATE POLICE
NOTICE OF VIOI.TION REPORT njf

PROPOSED FINDING AM PROPOSED CIVIL PENALTY
MARCH 31 988

5R WAER CHEM INC

BOX 2520

SAY ST LO5 46782O

IS ASSERTED THAT ON THE iTH DAY OF ANUARY 1988 125 hUCRS

DiLARD HENRY OF PICAYUNE MS AN AGENT OF MARINE SHALE ROCESSS INC

OF MORGAN CITY LA DID UNLAWFULLY OPERATE 85 FIRS MS LICENSE

UL.ING TRAILER ME LICENSE /P3556i UPON PUBLIC HIGHWAY LiISL. Al

LA 3052 HP j1 IN VIOLATION OF LA R.S 321301 El SEQ OR GjL.TTCjS

ADOPTED PURSUANT TO LA R.S 321504 TO WIT

REGULATION VIOLATION PENALTY

72.202 IMPROPER SHIPPING PAPERS

AS THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY IN THIS HATTER YOU ARE ENTITLE TC EARINC
AS PROVIDED FOR IN R.S 321512 TO PRESENT RELEVAN1 EVIDENCE CTERNNG
ANY vIOLATION OR PENALTY REQUEST F0 THE HEARING MUST 3E MADE .RtTING

AND POSTMARKED OR RECEIVED WITHIN 30 CALENDAR b/.YS FROM RECEIPT OF THIS NO
TICE IF YOU FAIL TO TIMELY REQUEST HEARING THE PENALTY WILL 6EME FINAL

AFTER THE 30TH DAY AND ANY MONETARY PENALTY MUST THEN BE PAID

PLEASE REMIT 1111 PROPOSED MONETARY PENALTY IF AN AMOUNT IS N0ED OR
IF DESIRED REQUEST HEARING TO THE ATTENTION OF TIlE MOTOR CARRIES SAFETY

JN1T AT THE POST OFFICE BOX LISTED BELOW IN ANY REPLY TO THIS NOTICE
PLEASE REFER TO REPORT 11407 AS SUCH THIS TICKET NUMBER SHOULD BE NOTED

ON YOUR HEARING REQUEST OR YOUR CERTIFIED CHECK OR MONEY ORDER WHICH IS

TO BE MADE PAYABLE TO

LOUISIANA DEPARTMEN1 OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONS

TO ENFORCE THE COLLECTION OF ANY MONETARY PENALTY THE DEPARTMENT MAY

ORDER THE REMOVAL OF THE OFFENDING VEHICLES LICENSE TAG OR SEIZURE OF THE

VEHICLE OR SUSPEND lifE OPERATORS LICENSE OF AX OFFENDING DRIVER

YOU ARE FURTHER DIRECTED TO CORRECT THE CAPTIONED PRACTICE CR DISCREP

ANCY EDIATELY AND TARE STEPS TO 8VGID ANY RECURRENCE FUTURE VIOLATION

OF INC REqULTIONS WILL RESULT IN OTHER ACTION BY THE DEPARTMENT WITH POSSE

SLE ASSESSMENT OF AN ENHANCED CIVIL PEALT

FOR THE SECRETARY

MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY UNIT

5049256113
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cc Kowal Baymar Plant Manager

RECEVEO APR 1987

GBE 44718

CON Fl DENTIAL
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Borg.Warn.r
Chemkals
IlK
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Mississippi
39116
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Co

r1

BorgWarner
Chemical

April 1987

Mr Kenneth Hanley
Technical Sales Representative

Marine Shale Processors Inc
8146 One Calas Avenue

Baton Rouge IA 70809

Dear Mr Hanley

In preparation for our plant to conduct business with your cipany
are requesting that an authorized person with Marine Shale Processors review

and sign the following attached

Exhibit Insurance Agreent

Exhibit Contractors Safety Agrent

Confidentiality Agreint

Secrecy Agreint

If possible please have proper approvals of the above and copy of

Certificate of Insurance available for us on April 1987

Leo Kowal and are looking forward to neting you and visiting your

facility in Fbrgan City

Thanks for your cooperation

DLD sin

Sincerely

44Ld/
/DennieL IØe1l

Manager Fnvirorits
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PIOcdp
ARINE

HALE

ROCESSORS
INC

SALES OFFICE 8146 ONE CALAIS AVENUE SUITE 107 BATON ROUGE LOUISIANA 70809 504 767-0984

Dear Mr Dowell

April 1987

Enclosed herewith you will find the following documents
which have executed on behalf of Marine Shale Processors Inc

Exhibit Insurance Agreement

Insurance Certificates

Exhibit Contractors Safety Agreement

Confidentiality Agreement

Secrecy Agreement

You will note that did nót fill in the blanks in
Exhibit Insurance Agreement It appears to me that these
blanks are normally completed and the documents signed by Borg-
Warner representative prior to submission to the contractor
Please fill in the blanks as appropriate or contact me at
504 767-7290

Mr Dennie Dowell
Manager Environments

BorgWarner Chemicals Inc
PortBienville Industrial Park
Pearlington Mississippi 39572

Re Contractors Documents

I.

GBE 44720
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In addition to the terms and COnditions on the face or reverse side of the
attached inquiry or Purchase Order the following terms and-conditions are
hereby incorporated

by reference as part of such Purchase Orders as we may
issue to you

You agree that your written acceptance of any Borg-Warner PurchaseOrder or partial performance of any services required by it willConstitute an unqualjfj acceptance of the terms and conditionscontained in this Letter Agreement

You agree to indemnify release defend and save harmless BorgWarnerits directors officers employees agents representatives successors
and assigns whether acting in the course of their employment orotherwise against any and all suits actions or proceedings at law or
in equity and from any and all claims demands losses judgmentsdanages costs expenses or liabilities

resulting from the death orinjury to any person including your officers and employees and those ofBorg-Warner or damage to any property including your property and thatof BorgWarner arising out of or in any way connected with theperformance of or the furnishing of services or products as more fullydescribed ifl BorgWarner Purchase Orders that may be issued toyou

You agree to furnish Borgwarner with Certificates of Insurance incompanies acceptable to Borg-Warner evidencing the following coverages
with limits not less than those hereinafter stated

Workmens Compensation and Occupational Diseases in statutorylimits in accordance with applicable state or federal law

Employers Liability with minimum limit of not less than

$1000000 $250000 $500000 FJ $1000000
Comprehensive General Bodiiy Injury and Property Damage andAutomobile Liability Insurance

Insurance
covering ll

and all assumed contractural obligations under this agreementin limits of $5OOOO0/$1OO 000/Si 000000 aggregate peroccurrence Bodily Injury and 51000000/51000 000 aggregateper occurrence Property Damage

MIS 16JNW851075

Attention

Gentlemen

EXHIBiT

INSURANCE AGREEMENT

CD
CO

-i

CO

3-4

cLC0
CD CD

ci
CD
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eP CD

cD

Insurance in limits of $1O0O000/$10OOO0 pr occurence
8odily Injury and $1000000 per occurrence Property Damage
covering all owned non-owned and hired vehicles used by youin connection with work to be performed under this agreement

Ii Insurance in limits of S1000000/$j000ooo per Occurrence
Bodily Injury and $1000000 per occurrence Property Damage
covering all owned non-owned and hired vehicles used by us in
connection with work to be performed under this agreement

Such insurance shall not be subject to change or cancellation except by
registered notice to Borg-Warner at least ten 10 days prior to the
effective date of such change or cancellation

You agree at all times while you ar on Borg-Warner Premises and duringall times while you are performing any services for Borg-Warner that
you will strictly comply with all of Borg-Warners safety regulations
set forth in the attachment hereto as Exhibit entitled SafetyAgreement You further agree to be responsible for and require each
and every one of your subcontractors materialmen and the like
performing services under each and every Purchase Order issued to you by
Borg-Warner to strictly comply with such Safety Agreement while on
Borg-Warner premises and while performing services for Borg-Warner

You expressly agree that no lien shall attach to any real property
buildings structures or other improvements owned by or in the Custodyof Borg-Warner either on your behalf or on behalf of your
subcontractors mechanic journeymen laborers rnaterialmen or persons
performing labor or furnishing materials and machinery pursuant to
Borg-Warner Purchase Orders as may be issued to you You do hereby
expressly waive all rights to any such liens under the laws of the State
in which you are performing the services to BorgWarner for ano on
behalf of yourself and all others performing and/or furnishing such
labor and materials as mentioned aoove in any form or manner
whatsoever You further agree to indemnify and hold Borg-Warner
harmless from any Costs expenses attorneys fees losses or damages
resulting from the filling of any liens by yourself your subcontractors
or any other persons furnishing labor or materials pursuant to any
Borg-Warner Purchase Order issued to you

Upon request by Borg-Warner you agrŁeto notify BorgWarner in
writing of the names of any subcontractors you have used you are
using or that you propose to use for any part of the services covered
by BorgWarner Purchase Orders You further agree not to employ anysuch subcontractor which Borg-Warner may object to for any reason
whatsoever

11

GBE 44723
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.C7 You further agrce that you ate as fully responsible to Borg-t4aner forthe actions and omissions of your subcontractors or any persons
directly or indirectly employed by them as you are for the actions andomissions of persons employed by you and will require them to provideinsurance coverages as described in Paragraph

You understand and agree that fully-executed copy of this letter
Agreement must be returned to Borg-Warner Chemicals location
designated below within this letter

-I

cI
DI

international Center

Box 1868

Parkersburg WV 26102

iii

Box 658

Canal Road

Ottawa II 61350

rr

Engineering Department
Box 959

Parkersburg WV 26101

Box

Waveland MS 39576

1000 DuPont Road

Building 816

Morgantown Industrial Park

Morgantown WV 26505

rr Box 68

Washington WV 26181

jJ Box 449

1000 Factory Lane

Oxnard CA 93030

Box 10

Coburg Ontario Canada
K9A 4K2

Technical Centre

Washington WV 26181

a-

a-

Please return the original copy of this exhibit properly executed one copy ofthe signed Safety Agreement and one copy of the Certificate of Insurance tothis office This letter shall then Constitute binding agreement between ourrespective Companies

Very truly yours

BORG-WARNER CHEMICALS

By

Its

Date

AGREED TO this i-k
Day of ______

By

CONTRACTOR SIGN HERE

19

Company

Cl
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THIS ERTI ICAt IS rsi Al TT nO Qf vricu on
HO P.IHTS UPON WE CERTFICATT H0I.OEfl THIS CEflTIFICtTE ..1 WEnD
ETTENO OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POUCIF.S Cri5O.Y

Corroon Black of Louisiana Inc

Box 30649

New Orleans LA 70190

Marine Shale Processors Inc./
__________________________________________________

Blast Abrasives Inc
Rural Route Box 756

______________________________________________
Morgan City LA 70380 TL
T$ IS TO CEPF THAT PtCES OF INSURANCE liSTED BELOVIHWA OEEU S5UE TO TI HAIEO ABOVE FOR liaR potcy PFIO.CAEO
NOTWlTl4STNEG AnY P.EOUIREIJENT TERM OR CONDITION CF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER 000UMCNT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CEflTIFICTE M4Y
as ISSUED OR Ht.Y PERTAIN THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE ecucas DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO All THE TERVS EXCLUSIONS AND CGHOI
lIONS OF SUCH POLICIES

FIPE OF INSURANCE POliCY Esjvatn
UT.BILITY LL.3 IN THOUSANDS

GENERAL LIABIliTY

____________ oc.e

cESNE FGFª LNPJRY

PPELSSTSFOPF.TG%S

uGUNO
EXPLUSON COLLAPSE IE.ZA

EGA 154 2732 RA 2/1/86 2/1/87
CO.R.L4 ITIAPO

EOTPEEiaT TT coaso 10001 000

EOD FORM PROER1Y OJJ-iGE

PSAL URY FtP.SOXAL EMORY 1000

TOMOBILE LEABIUTY

vY
ASIY
-U9.5XI

ALL OWNED AUTOS FRrJ PASS

AU CV AUTOS RtN
HE3 AUTOS

-O%TO AUTOS OAMAGE

UA5Si1Y
PD

COl3NRO

BP
COV3PJEO

WORKERS CO1PENSA11ON
STTUTORT

AND
297 WC 80170718 7/31/86 7/31/87 lE_ifto

EMLCVERS LIABIliTY
I_500 P0CY LiXTj

OTHER

IS 1O aOSEA5T-NEPOEE

EXCESS UA3UTY

.IBREU.A FCAU

OTHt THJJ UV3SELLA FOAM

INSURED

COMPANIES AFFORDING COVE1AGE

COMPANY
LETTER Firemans Fund Insurance Company

COMPANY
LETTER National Union Fire Insurance Company

COMPANY
LETTER

COMPANY
LETTER

COMPANY
LETTER

-I

-z

ICRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONSAEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMSS
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SHOUISO ANY OF THE i-DOlE DESCrXEF.O POliCIES DR CAHCRLLEO EFFOE THE EX
George Eldredge PRATIoq DATE TIIEiEOF TIlE ISSUING COI.PAI1Y WILL ENEFAVOR TO
8146 One Calais WAIL N/A DAYS VflITTEJl 1ZOTICE TO THE CERNPICATE HOLDER HATEO TO THE

LEFT OUT FAIL IRE TO LIAR SLO-l 13IJCE SIwEL IV.FCSE U000IOATIOIOR UASUTYBaton Rouge LA I%JOIJY OF ANY UON THE CCWPJIY ITS AGENTS OR RECREITATIVES
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limits of Liattity in Thousands 000CO tAL .irfl rS\ 1Ti lCCC

GENERAL LIAEILITY
OOVltej
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ttoo CP 000076 1188
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EIJ
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PROPERlY OWCI
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VORKERS COIiPE1cSATIOt
STATUTORY

EMPLOYERSLt1UhLITY

OTHER

POLLUTION LEGAL PLL7077161 10-187 $1000 PER OCCURRENCE

LIABILITY $2000 AGGREGATEZfLi
P705 OF CftYPAT LOCAl VISHCIIS

STORAGE PROCESSING OF HAZARDOUS WASTE NON HAZARDOUS OILFIELD WASTE

APPLIES TO SPECIFIC VEHICLES AND OWNED HIRED AND NON OWNED VEHICLES



EXHIBIT

CONTRACTORS SAFETY AGREEMENT

The passage of the Federal Construction Safety Act in 1969 and the Occupational Safely and
Health Act in 1970 provides for onthe-job safety and health protection for all employees BorgWarnerChemicals recognizes the importance of job enrironment hazard control and advises all contractors
that job hazards not covered in the Code of Federal Regulations Title 29 Chapter XVII Part 1926 Con
struction Regulations but covered by Pan 1910 OSHA Standards is considered as applying to ccntrac
tors by OSHA compliance officers

OSHA holds the employer responsible for permitting their employees to be exposed to lob hazards
Borg-Warner Chemicals expects the contractor and subcontractors if any to assume all

obligations
prescribed as employer obligations under OSHA Regulations The contractors shall adhere to all ap
plicable Federal State andlor Local statutes and codes concerned with safety and health reqUirements
Borg-Warner Chemicals is to be indemnified if any contractors actions or Omissions cause loss
penalty or other liability to be incurred

It is Borg-Warner Chemicals intention to control recognized job hazards and by so doing prevent
injuries to employees The exercise of such control shall not excuse the contractors of total respon
sibility for the safety of his their workmen The prime contractor has the entire responsibility for
hazard Control covering the work under the contract including subcontractors if any It is the respon
sibility of the Contractor to provide his employees with safe working environment and at the same
time not endanger others that may enter the work area It Is the responsibility of the contractor to en
force all safety requirements and provide the equipment etc required to assure safe working en
vironrnent These responsibilities cannot be delegated or contracted away

When the contract requires working directly with plant personnel plant safety rules andprocedures established by Borg-Warner Chemicals to assure safe working environment must also beadhered to When reasonably possible separate andlor isolated work areas will be established
Due to the seciaI nature of many of our operations the following instructions are to be followed in

addition to the requirements of the applicable Local State andior Federal requirements

Underground Service Hazards

To assure that no underground service such as power cables sewers or fire lines etc are in the
area the Borg-Warner Chemicals Project Engineer or his assignee must approve before starting any
excavating driving of objects into the ground or through floors or the hauling or dumping of heavyloads

Hand excavation must be used to locate underground service in the area before proceeding with
mechanical means Excavation safety is the responsibility of the contractors

CIearane from the Borg-Warner Chemicals Project Engineer or his assignee must be obtained
before shutting of any utility or service

PERMISSION FROM THE BORGWARNER CHEMICALS PROJECT ENGINEER OR HIS ASSIGNEEMUST BE OBTAINED IN WRITING BEFORE SHUTTING OFF OR PLACING OUT OF SERVICE ANY
FIRE PROTECTIVE DEVICE OR SERVICE NO FIRE HYDRANTP05T INDICATOR VALVE OROTHER PORTION OF THE PLANT FIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE USED OR OPERATED BY CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION WORKERS

Leaving Job Before Completion
When it is necessary within an existing Borg-Warner Chemicals unit to leave job before com

pletion all material rigging boards loose nails and other debris must be carefully removed from the
floor There shaI be no materials or equipment left overhead or on the roof unless it is secured in

place Adequate barricades and warnings must be erected at all openings excavations and obstruc
tions Any equipment left on the site will be adequately secured

gcoc-

rf

cocI

DI
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14
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14
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Completion of Job

The Contractor when working within existing Borg-Warner Chemicals units shall not allow waste
material or rubbish to accumulate in or about the premises but shall remove the same promptly as the
Project Engineer may direct After the completion of the work the Contractor shall thoroughly remove
all rubbish from and about the work and shall promptly remove all equipment tools scaffolding and
surplus materials and shall leave the work area clean and ready for use In case of Failure of the Con
tractor to so remove such rubbish equipment tools scaffolding and Surplus materials Borg-WarnerChemicals may remove same at the Contractors expense

Restrictions

No contract employee will be allowed entry into production area without pass Passes for con
tract workers will be provided by Borg-Warner Chemicals Project Engineer or where applicable the
Maintenance Supervisor and will limit the workers presence to specific work area

Contractor is not to move piece of Borg-Warner Chemicals equipment such as machine cranetractor or fork truck The Borg-Warner Chemicals foreman must be requested to have such equipmentmoved

Trucks or other vehicles being operated on Borg-Warner Chemicals premises must be operated
safely at all times and stored in authorized places as directed by the BorgWarner Chemicals Project
Engineer

Vehicles inside the perimeter fence shall not block roads fire lanes or pedestrian walkways at anytime Park only on roads or assigned areas

Smoking is permitted in designated areas only as assigned Smoking in construction areas within
existing Borg-Warner Chemicals units will be restricted to designated sub-areas or to where smoke
rooms are provided

IN THE EVENT OF FIRE WORKERS WILL IMMEDIATELY SHUT OFF ELECTRIC MOTORSENGINES AND SPARKING TOOLS AND REPORT TO THEIR FOREMAN OR SUPERVISOR FOREVACUATION INSTRUCTIONS DRILLS WILL BE OBSERVED BY ALL WORKERS BY CARRYING OUTLOCAL PLANT PROCEDURES FOR AN ACTUAL FIRE ALARM

Insurance Coverage

Proof of satisfactory insurance coverage including liability and workmans compensation must be
furnished by the Contractor and accepted by the Purchasing Department before any work is started

The above SAFETY AGREEMENT has been read and their conditions are hereby accepted by the
undersigned on behalf of himself or itself and his or its employees agents and subcontractors and
subcontractors employees and agents The undersigned assumes full and total responsibility to inform
his or its employees agents and subcontractors of this SAFETY AGREEMENT and agrees that he or
it will conform and will have all employees agents and subcontractors conform with this SAFETYAGREEMENT at all times while on the premises controlled by Borg-Warner Chemicals it being under
stood that any person not conforming with this SAFETY AGREEMENT shall not be permitted to perform services on such premises

It is also understood by the undersigned that compliance with this SAFETY AGREEMENT is con
tinuing requirement and that In consideration of the undersigned accepting any contract to be performed on Borg-Warner Chemicals premises the acceptance and compliance with these conditions shall
be continued for the duration of the Project

CONTRACTOR SIGN HERE

DATE BY_______________
COMPANY MaMf

GBE 44728
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EXHIBIT

COITRACTOPS SAFETY AGREEtA.EHT

HIS 16J11W851076

It is Borg-Warner Chemicals intent to employ only contractors and servicepersonnel hereafter referred to as Contractors who will manage themselvestheir employees subcontractors and operations in such manner as to preventharm to persons or property

The signature of the Contractor at the end of this Agreement indicates the
agreement of the Contractor to accept full responsibility for himself his
employees and subcontractors to provide the required services in such manneras to eliminate the causes of personal injuries and accidents In the pursuanceof his services the Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable governmentstatutes and regulations to adhere to the general rules and regulations listedbelow or any rule or regulation brought to the Contractors attention byBorgWarner Chemicals representative at the work site

For simplicity the use of any personal pronoun or adjective in thisdocument implying particular gender is specifically defined to include
all genders

GENERAl RULES AND REGULATIONS

The Contractor will designate one person to be responsible for assuringthat all obligations under this Agreement are carried out

The Contractor will provide all tools equipment and supplies necessaryto perform the work involved However all such stores must be in
compliance with BorgWarner Chemicals BwC standards as explained bythe BWC Site representative

CD ca0

CO1

CD

cf-F
CDCD

Cl

-I

Before any work can begin
signed copy each of this Agreement and Insurance Agreement

Exhibit must be in the hands of BWC
BWC site representative must conduct safety orientation and

issue written oermissipr sDeciftc to the work involved
All workers must be issued passes for overt display

Admittance and discharge from the plant will bthrugh aiüte
specified by the BWC site representative and upon show of the pas
previously mentioned

GBE 44729
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The following activities are strictly prohibited except as specificallyauthorized by the BWC site representative
Any entrance movement operation or parking of motor vehicles
Smoking

Excavation either manual or power-driven
Connections alterations or interruption to any site facilitiesservices or utilities

Hotwork or open flames
The removal or discharge of chemically contaminated solid or liquidwaste

Housekeeping at the work site must be maintained in accordance withBWCs standards at all times including when the job is left in an
uncompleted state

In the event of fire or other hazard identified by sounding alarm
employees must immediately shut down all drivers and sparking equipmentand report to location designated by the BWC site representative

The Contractor will notify the BWC site representative immediately of
any accident or injury occurring at the site and will forthwith preparecomplete report describing the accident or injury

Failure to comply with the above rules and regulations and others
explained by the BWC site representative shall constitute cause for
immediate termination without cost to Borg-Wanrer Chemicals

Date
Accepted by

_______________________________
Aut nature of tractor

Company

GEE 44730
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BW is willing to disclose the CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION to RECIP1IHT
for the purpose of use and recycling by thermal oxidation of nonhazardous

and hazardous waste from our p1ant
BW agrees to disclose to RECIPIENT and RECIPiENT agrees to accept

from BWI CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION on the following terms and conditions

RECIPIENT agrees it will not disclose any CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION to

any third party or use any such CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION other than
for the purposes set forth in the recitals above except with the

express written consent of BW

RECiPIENT may in certain cases upon agreement with B-W disclose

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION pursuant to the requirement or request of

Government agency or pursuant to requirement by operation of law or
Court Order and BW will not unreasonably withhold consent to such

disclosure after request by RECIPIENT for permission to disclose

The following information shall not be deemed CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION and RECIPIENT shall have no obligation with respect to

information which

in the public domain at the time of disclosure or later

enters the public domain through no fault of RECIPIENT or

is rightfully received from third party without restriction

and without breach of this AGREEMENT or

is furnished to an unrelated third party by BW without

similar restriction on the third partys rights

BORG-WARNER CHEMICALS INC

CO

Corn

Co

cD

CD

Date April 91987
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CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEHENT

THIS AGREEMENT Is entered Into by and between BORG-WARNER CHEMICALS
INC Delaware corporation having an office at International Center
Parkersburg West Virginia 26102 hereinafter referred to as B-W
and fine Shale Processors Inc hereinafter referred to as

11RECIPIENT11 and Is effective as of the date on which an authorized

representative of RECIPIENT executes this AGREEMENT the EFFECTIVE DATE

BW represents that it owns or controls certain Information relating
to the manufacture sale and distribution of plastics and specialty chemicals
which BW considers confidential and proprietary to B-W CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION

REC IP

By

Typed Name Mceorge Badge Eldredge

Co

Title Vice President

By _______

Typed Name

Title



is in the public domain at the time of disclosure or later
enters the public domain through no fault of RECIPIENT or

is rightfullyreceived from third party without restriction
and without breach of this AGREEMENT or

is furnished to an unrelated third party by BW without

similar restriction on the third partys rights

RECIPiENT

By

Typed Name George Badge Eldredge

Title Vice President
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CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT Is entered Into by and between BORG-WARNER CHEMICALS
INC Delaware corporation having an office at International Center
Parkersburg West Virginia 26102 hereInafter referred to as BWa
arid Shale Processors Inc hereinafter referred to as
URIC IPIENT and Is effective as of the date on which an authorized

representative of RECIPIENT executes this AGREEMENT the EFFECTIVE DATE

8W represents that it owns or controli certain Information relating
to the manufacture sale and distribution of plastics and specialty chemicals
which BW considers confidential and proprietary to BW UCONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION

BW Is willing to disclose the CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION to RECIPJENT
for the purpose of uepnd recvclinu by thermal oxidation of non-hazardous

and hazardous waste from our plant
BW agrees to disclose to RECIPIENT and RECIPiENT agrees to accept

from BW CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION on the following terms and conditions

RECIPIENT agrees it will not disclose any CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION to
any third party or use any such CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION other than
for the purposes set forth in the recitals above except with the
express written consent of BW

RECIPIENT may in certain cases upon agreement with BW disclose
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION pursuant to the requirement or request of
Government agency or pursuant to requirement by operation of law or
Court Order and BW will not unreasonably withhold consent to such
disclosure after request by RECIPIENT for permission to disclose

The following information shall not be deemed CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION and RECIPIENT shall have no obligation with respect to
information which

Cl

Date April 1987

BORG-WARNER CHEMICALS INC

By ________________________

Typed Name _______________

Title

GBE 44732
CONFIDENTIAL



of M.-arinp Sh1 Prt-pp rvc Tiir

hereinafter referred to as Recipient

for the purpose of use and recycling by_ thermal oxidation of nonhazardous
and hazardous waste from our plant

Recipient agrees to hold in confidence and not to disclose to any
persons outside Recipient nor to use other than for the above purpose any
such BWC confidential information for period of twenty-four 24 years
from the date of this Agreement

It is understood that the following information shall not be considered
as BWC confidential information

Information which at the time of disclosure to Recipient is in

the public domain as evidenced by written publication

Information which after disclosure to Recipient becomes part of

the public domain by written publication through no fault of the

Recipient

Information which ReŁipient can show by written document was in

its possession at the time of disclosure hereunder to it and was
not acquired directly or indirectly from BWC

Information whichRecipient can show was acquired after

disclosure hereunder to it from third party who did not receive

it directly or indirectly from BWC and who did not require

Recipient to hold such information in confidence

No right or license is granted by BWC to Recipient

1/

SECRECY AGREEMENT

Borg-Warner Chemicals Inc hereinafter referred to as BWC has
developed and/or acquired by license certain confidential information
including technical and manufacturing information and know-how in the field
of polyphenylene other polymers and monomers used for the production of

polyphenylene other polymers BWC agrees to disclose such information to

Renrisntt-ivc
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CD

Co

CD
CD
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Cl

RECIPIENT

BY

TITLE Vice Prsident

BORG-WARNER ChEMICALS INC

DATE Aoril 1987

ii

BY

TITLE

DATE

NE

Form PPES

ii



SECRECY AGREEMENT
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Borg-Warner Chemicals Inc hereinafter referred to as BWC has

developed and/or acquired by license certain confidential information
including technical and manufacturing information and knowhow in the field
of polyphenylene other polymers and monomers used for the production of

polyphenylene other polymers BWC agrees to disclose such information to

of Mrn Skatc Pnni- Trig

________________________________ hereinafter referred to as Recipient

for the purpose of use and recycling jy thermal oxidation or nonhazardous
and hazardous waste from our plant

Recipient agrees to hold in confidence and not to disclose to any
persons outside Recipient nor to use other than for the above purpose any
such BWC confidential information for period of twenty-four 24 years
from the date of this Agreement

It is understood that the following information shall not be considered

as BWC confidential information

Information which at the time of disclosure to Recipient is in

the public domain as evidenced by written publication

Information which after disclosure to Recipient becomes part of

the public domain by written publication through no fault of the

Recipient

Information which Recipient can show by written document was in

its possession at the time of disclosure hereunder to it and was

not acquired directly or indirectly from BWC

Information which Recipient can show was acquired after

disclosure hereunder to it from third party who did not receive

it directly or indirectly from BWC and who did not require

Recipient to hold such information in confidence

No right or license is granted by BWC to Recipient

RECIPIENT

BY

TITLE Vice side

BORG-WARNER CHEMICALS INC

DATE Roril 1987

BY

TITLE

DATE
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Form PPES


